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Who We Are

Susan Setterstrom Cary Carrillo

Assistant Director and Claims Counsel Liability Program Officer

Susan.Setterstrom@doas.ga.gov Cary.Carillo1@doas.ga.gov

Kim  Oliver Ann Thompson

Workers’ Compensation Program Officer Property Program Officer

Kim.Oliver@doas.ga.gov Ann.Thompson@doas.ga.gov

Wade Damron Tammy Strong

Director Business Operations Manager

Wade.Damron@doas.ga.gov Tammy.Strong@doas.ga.gov

470-955-2302
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Who We Are

C. G. Lawrence Hiram Lagroon

Loss Control Program Director Loss Control Safety Officer

Charles.Lawrence@doas.ga.gov Hiram.Lagroon@doas.ga.gov

James Todd Crisp Vicki Medlock

Loss Control Safety Officer Loss Control Safety Officer

James.Crisp@doas.ga.gov Vicki.Medlock@doas.ga.gov

Shane Barrow Lloyd Williams

Loss Control Safety Officer Loss Control Safety Officer

ShaneMatthew.Barrow@doas.ga.gov Lloyd.Williams@doas.ga.gov

Nyota Reed Shanon Majeed

CLCP Operations Analyst CLCP Operations Analyst

Nyota.Reed@doas.ga.gov Shanon.Majeed@doas.ga.gov
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Provide workers’ 
compensation, liability 
and property insurance

Administer the 
unemployment billing 

process with DOL 

Provide indemnification 
program benefits to 

State and Local entities

Provide consultation, 
advice and resources on 
safety and loss control 

items

Administer, adjudicate 
and resolve claims

Train and educate 
agency staff on loss 

control topics

Provide budget 
development insurance 
premium estimates to 

the Governors’ Office of 
Planning and Budget

Bill and collect 
premiums by program 

line

Procure commercial 
excess insurance 
coverage when 

necessary



Risk Management

How Can Risk Management BE GREAT For My Agency?

▪ BE GREAT in protecting your PEOPLE

▪ BE GREAT in protecting your PROPERTY

▪ BE GREAT in protecting your PURSE
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Appropriations to Date

Coverage at June 30, 2022 at June 30, 2024 At June 30, 2025

Work Comp $150,000,000 $125,000,000 $0

General Liability $0 $75,000,000 $175,000,000

Property $18,607,277 $50,000,000 $50,000,000

Grand Total  $168,607,277 $250,000,000 $225,000,000
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Workers’ Compensation Program – Protecting Your People

1.Settlement Project – Phase 1 completed.  Phase 2 

ongoing.  Reduction in long term liability as well as 

reduction in new claims.

2.Return To Work Strategic Plan – onsite and virtual 

training meetings ongoing.

• GAS Adjuster referrals – being made to Amerisys for 

any modified duty or out of work claim.

• Onsite consultation and support offered.

3.PTSD – expansion of a new benefit for First Responders.
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Property Program – Protecting Your Assets

Centurisk – Appraisal Project

• Phase I – NW counties – completed.

• Phase II – SE counties – completed.

• Phase III – NE counties – begins Nov 1st.

CAT Claims

• Helene – adjuster reviews ongoing.

• Payments to begin Oct 1st.
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Liability Program – Protecting Your PURSE

Stats:

1. RMS receives 7.9 lawsuits every day per year.

• Tort – 4.4

• Federal – 1

• Auto – 2

2. Liability Program outstanding liability is increasing 20% per 

Fiscal Year.

Steps:

1. Your seat in IRM.

• Know your claims and costs.

2. Engage RMS Loss Control Services ASAP.

• Complete an Annual Claim Review.

• Review your CLCP Assessment data.
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DOAS RMS Working To BE GREAT

1.Loss Control – C.G. Lawrence promoted to Program 

Director.

2.TPA RFP process –

• Working to provide new claims administration 

resources and services.

3. RMIS process –

• Contracting to provide risk management information 

system tools for Agency use at the tips of your 

fingers.
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Does Risk Management Matter?

▪ You Tell Us

▪ What Do You Want to Discuss

▪ What Resources Do You Need From RMS

▪ Please Send Us Your Feedback – Kudos or Kicks, We Take Em 

All

▪ Schedule A Meeting – Virtual Or Onsite, You Tell Us

▪ Use the DOAS Risk Management Website



Risk Management Services

404.656.6245
www.DOAS.ga.gov


